
2024 4-H FCS National Championship
Consumer Decision Making Contest

TEAM SCORES

Members: Harrell, Madelyn
Boswell, Lily
Pfister, Samantha
Maxon, Amelia

1st Place Score: 1487 TennesseeState:

Team Name: Tennessee Senior-High A

Members: Lawson, Riley
Bryant, Ellie Joe
Bartlett, Raelynn
O'Bannon, Bella

2nd Place Score: 1467 LouisianaState:

Team Name: Louisiana Senior-High A

Members: McDaniel, Macy
Miller II, Robert
Eschberger, Klaybourne
Luckey, Jack

3rd Place Score: 1464 TexasState:

Team Name: Texas Senior-High A

Members: Motter, Mackenzie
Gullicks, Emma
Mitchell, Grace

4th Place Score: 1451 North DakotaState:

Team Name: North Dakota Senior-High A

Members: Henley, Taylor
Rozeboom, Rebekah
Cheek, Kaylee

5th Place Score: 1394 ArkansasState:

Team Name: Arkansas Senior-High A

HIGH INDIVIDUAL SCORES

Participant's Name Score State
1st: Gullicks, Emma 378.00 North Dakota

2nd: McDaniel, Macy 377.00 Texas

3rd: O'Bannon, Bella 373.00 Louisiana

4th: Lawson, Riley 372.00 Louisiana

5th: Miller II, Robert 369.00 Texas

6th: Luckey, Jack 368.00 Texas

7th: Maxon, Amelia 365.00 Tennessee

8th: Harrell, Madelyn 361.00 Tennessee

9th: Pfister, Samantha 360.00 Tennessee

10th: Eschberger, Klaybourne 360.00 Texas

OTHER COMPETING TEAMS:

Number of teams participating:

Number of participants:

Number of states participating:

9
34

9

Kansas Senior-High A - 4 Members
Mississippi Senior-High A - 4 Members
New Mexico Senior-High A - 4 Members
Utah Senior-High A - 4 Members



4-H FCS Consumer Decision Making 

National Championship 

January 2024 Official Results 
 

High Scoring Individual Placings 

1) Emma Gullicks, North Dakota, 288 

2) Macy McDaniel, Texas, 288 

3) Bella O’Bannon, Louisiana, 285 

4) Savannah McSween, New Mexico, 284 

5) Taylor Henley, Arkansas, 284 

High Scoring Team Placings 

1) Texas, 864 

2) Utah, 850 

3) Louisiana, 839 

4) Mississippi, 830 

5) New Mexico, 829 

High Scoring Individual Reasons 

1) Madelyn Harrell, Tennessee, 92 

2) Riley Lawson, Louisiana, 91 

3) Emma Gullicks, North Dakota, 90 

4) Robert Miller, II, Texas, 90 

5) Samantha Pfister, Tennessee, 90 

High Scoring Team Reasons 

1) Tennessee--269 

2) Texas—266 

3) Louisiana—254 

4) North Dakota—252 

5) New Mexico—239  

Group Think 

1) Tennessee, 390 

2) North Dakota, 375 

3) Louisiana, 374 

4) Arkansas, 352 

5) Texas, 334 



2024 Consumer Decision Making Entry and Score Form

Arkansas

CONTESTANT

1. Henley, Taylor  (101)

2. Rozeboom, Rebekah  (102)

3. Cheek, Kaylee  (103)

4.

J1 J2 J4J3 J5 J6 R1 R2 Total
Score

TOTAL TEAM SCORE

50 48 354

345

343

1394

State State Code Team Advisor

Grade

Arkansas Senior-High A
Team Name

J1-Bedding    J2-Carry-on Luggage    J3-Event Venues   J4-Fast Food    J5-Lighting 
 J6-Wearable Technology  R1- Bedding Reasons  R2-Event Venues

Rank

13

20

23

5

Team Group Think 352

44 50 43 49 41 29

50 50 42 38 45 49 39 32

46 48 48 38 42 49 40 32

146 146 134 126 130 147 120 93

2024 Consumer Decision Making Entry and Score Form

Kansas

CONTESTANT

1. Sommers, Brenna  (104)

2. Peak, Mikayln  (105)

3. Barlett, Kylee  (106)

4. Gresham, Taylor  (107)

J1 J2 J4J3 J5 J6 R1 R2 Total
Score

TOTAL TEAM SCORE

50 48 347

321

338

329

1324

State State Code Team Advisor

Grade

Kansas Senior-High A
Team Name

Rank

19

31

27

29

9

Team Group Think 288

44 38 47 48 42 30

45 43 44 34 50 42 39 24

50 43 42 38 45 48 40 32

47 33 37 48 47 42 43 32

147 134 130 124 144 138 125 94

2024 Consumer Decision Making Entry and Score Form

Louisiana

CONTESTANT

1. Lawson, Riley  (108)

2. Bryant, Ellie Joe  (109)

3. Bartlett, Raelynn  (110)

4. O'Bannon, Bella  (111)

J1 J2 J4J3 J5 J6 R1 R2 Total
Score

TOTAL TEAM SCORE

47 48 372

342

319

373

1467

State State Code Team Advisor

Grade

Louisiana Senior-High A
Team Name

Rank

4

25

33

3

2

Team Group Think 374

48 38 50 50 43 48

47 43 42 38 47 50 40 35

47 28 44 29 47 50 40 34

49 43 50 50 44 49 48 40

143 134 142 126 144 150 131 123

J1-Bedding    J2-Carry-on Luggage    J3-Event Venues    J4-Fast Food    J5-Lighting 

 J6-Wearable Technology  R1- Bedding Reasons  R2-Event Venues

J1-Bedding    J2-Carry-on Luggage    J3-Event Venues    J4-Fast Food    J5-Lighting 

 J6-Wearable Technology  R1- Bedding Reasons  R2-Event Venues



2024 Consumer Decision Making Entry and Score Form

Mississippi

CONTESTANT

1. Clouse, Kimble  (112)

2. Vickers, Owen  (113)

3. Mosley, Zach  (114)

4. Morris, Lili  (115)

J1 J2 J4J3 J5 J6 R1 R2 Total
Score

TOTAL TEAM SCORE

46 48 342

344

348

334

1355

State State Code Team Advisor

Grade

Mississippi Senior-High A
Team Name

Rank

24

21

17

28

6

Team Group Think 299

42 38 50 48 44 26

47 48 42 41 47 49 40 30

49 48 33 41 48 50 44 35

47 43 44 38 50 39 42 31

143 144 128 120 148 147 130 96

2024 Consumer Decision Making Entry and Score Form

New Mexico

CONTESTANT

1. Herrera, Anastasia  (116)

2. McSween, Savannah  (117)

3. Garver, Addison  (118)

4. Peach, Katelyn  (119)

J1 J2 J4J3 J5 J6 R1 R2 Total
Score

TOTAL TEAM SCORE

35 50 348

357

327

313

1340

State State Code Team Advisor

Grade

New Mexico Senior-High A
Team Name

Rank

16

12

30

34

7

Team Group Think 272

44 38 48 49 40 44

47 48 42 50 47 50 41 32

49 43 42 27 47 50 40 29

0 48 48 38 47 50 41 41

131 146 134 126 142 150 122 117

2024 Consumer Decision Making Entry and Score Form

North Dakota

CONTESTANT

1. Motter, Mackenzie  (120)

2. Gullicks, Emma  (121)

3. Mitchell, Grace  (122)

4.

J1 J2 J4J3 J5 J6 R1 R2 Total
Score

TOTAL TEAM SCORE

50 48 341

378

357

1451

State State Code Team Advisor

Grade

North Dakota Senior-High A
Team Name

Rank

26

1

11

4

Team Group Think 375

33 37 44 48 42 39

50 48 50 41 50 49 48 42

50 43 42 41 50 50 45 36

150 139 125 119 144 147 135 117

J1-Bedding    J2-Carry-on Luggage    J3-Event Venues    J4-Fast Food    J5-Lighting 

 J6-Wearable Technology  R1- Bedding Reasons  R2-Event Venues

J1-Bedding    J2-Carry-on Luggage    J3-Event Venues    J4-Fast Food    J5-Lighting 

 J6-Wearable Technology  R1- Bedding Reasons  R2-Event Venues

J1-Bedding    J2-Carry-on Luggage    J3-Event Venues    J4-Fast Food    J5-Lighting 

 J6-Wearable Technology  R1- Bedding Reasons  R2-Event Venues



2024 Consumer Decision Making Entry and Score Form

Tennessee

CONTESTANT

1. Harrell, Madelyn  (123)

2. Boswell, Lily  (124)

3. Pfister, Samantha  (125)

4. Maxon, Amelia  (126)

J1 J2 J4J3 J5 J6 R1 R2 Total
Score

TOTAL TEAM SCORE

45 48 361

349

360

365

1487

State State Code Team Advisor

Grade

Tennessee Senior-High A
Team Name

Rank

8

15

9

7

1

Team Group Think 390

42 38 48 48 45 47

50 43 44 41 47 46 44 34

50 43 42 38 47 50 45 45

49 50 42 38 50 50 43 43

149 141 128 117 145 148 134 135

2024 Consumer Decision Making Entry and Score Form

Texas

CONTESTANT

1. McDaniel, Macy  (127)

2. Miller II, Robert  (128)

3. Eschberger, Klaybourne  (129)

4. Luckey, Jack  (130)

J1 J2 J4J3 J5 J6 R1 R2 Total
Score

TOTAL TEAM SCORE

50 48 377

369

360

368

1464

State State Code Team Advisor

Grade

Texas Senior-High A
Team Name

Rank

2

5

10

6

3

Team Group Think 334

42 48 50 50 42 47

50 48 42 41 50 48 43 47

50 48 44 50 42 49 43 34

47 48 44 48 45 50 44 42

150 144 130 146 145 149 130 136

2024 Consumer Decision Making Entry and Score Form

Utah

CONTESTANT

1. Trauntvein, Olivia  (131)

2. Thurgood, Rachel  (132)

3. Huff, Elsa  (133)

4. Denney, Katie  (134)

J1 J2 J4J3 J5 J6 R1 R2 Total
Score

TOTAL TEAM SCORE

50 43 351

347

343

320

1330

State State Code Team Advisor

Grade

Utah Senior-High A
Team Name

Rank

14

18

22

32

8

Team Group Think 270

42 45 50 48 40 33

47 48 48 38 50 49 40 27

50 50 48 38 42 48 39 28

46 34 45 43 50 45 42 15

147 141 141 126 150 145 122 88

J1-Bedding    J2-Carry-on Luggage    J3-Event Venues    J4-Fast Food    J5-Lighting 

 J6-Wearable Technology  R1- Bedding Reasons  R2-Event Venues

J1-Bedding    J2-Carry-on Luggage    J3-Event Venues    J4-Fast Food    J5-Lighting 

 J6-Wearable Technology  R1- Bedding Reasons  R2-Event Venues

J1-Bedding    J2-Carry-on Luggage    J3-Event Venues    J4-Fast Food    J5-Lighting 

 J6-Wearable Technology  R1- Bedding Reasons  R2-Event Venues




